CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

12th Revised Page 1
Cancels 11th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 4 and Pages 1 through 25-3 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Page Except as Page Except as Page Except as
Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated
1 12th* 7-251 1st 14-218.1 1st
1.1 3rd 7-257 1st 14-218.2 Original
3 1st 7-258 1st 14-218.3 Original
12 1st 7-259 1st 14-227.1 Original
32 1st 7-260 1st 22-204 1st
36 1st 7-261 1st 22-205 1st
2-41.1 Original 7-262 1st 22-206 1st
2-41.2 Original 7-263 1st 22-207 1st
2-41.3 Original 7-264 1st 22-208 1st
2-41.4 Original 7-299 1st 22-209 1st
2-41.5 Original 7-300 1st 22-209.1 Original
2-59 1st 7-431.1 Original 22-210 1st
2-60 1st 7-437.1 Original 22-211 1st
2-125 1st 7-505 1st 22-212 1st
2-127 2nd 7-506 1st 22-213 1st
4-11 5th* 7-507 1st 22-214 1st
4-12 1st 7-511 1st 22-215 1st
4-13 1st 14-68.1 Original 22-215.1 Original
4-14 1st 14-82.1 1st 22-216 1st
4-18 5th* 14-86.1 1st 22-217 1st
4-19 5th* 14-86.2 Original 22-218 1st
4-20 5th* 14-86.3 Original 22-219 1st
5-24 1st 14-97.1 Original 22-220 1st
7-4 1st 14-168.1 Original 22-221 1st
7-84 1st 14-197.1 Original 22-222 1st
7-85 1st 14-199.1 Original 22-223 1st
7-215 1st
7-249 1st
* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 18
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 23, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2012
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

5th Revised Page 4-11
Cancels 4th Revised Page 4-11

ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.6

Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

(R)

The Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) end user charge is designed to
recover all contributions made by the Telephone Company to federally
mandated universal service support mechanisms. Federal USF end user
charges will not apply to end users who qualify for a reduced residential local
exchange rate as set forth in (K) preceding, or to resellers of the Telephone
Company's local exchange services (i.e., carriers that purchase services for
resale and certify to the Telephone Company that they contribute to support
universal service).

End users who obtain local exchange service from the Telephone Company
under its general and/or local exchange tariffs will be assessed a monthly,
flat-rated Federal USF end user charge, as set forth in 4.7(D) following.

For end user customers with direct switched dedicated or special access
billing, the monthly Federal USF end user charge will be applied at the billing
account level. The applicable monthly charge will be determined by multiplying
the quarterly USF contribution factor prescribed by the Federal
Communications Commission, as set forth below, by the end user's total
monthly switched dedicated or special access charges billed under this Tariff.
Customers may certify exemption from Federal USF charges at the Access
Carrier Name Abbreviation (ACNA), Billing Access Number (BAN) or circuit
level. Certification at the ACNA level will exempt all BANs under that ACNA.
Customers must certify exemption from Federal USF end user charges on an
annual basis.

For all other interstate access services provided to end users (i.e.,
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges (PICC), Presubscription
Change Charges), the monthly Federal USF end user charge will be
determined by multiplying the quarterly USF contribution factor, as set forth
below, by the total of the end user customer's monthly charges billed for
services under this Tariff.

USF Contribution Factor 0.174
(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 12-007 of the Federal Communications
Commission.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 18
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 23, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2012

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

4.

4.7 Rates and Charges

ACCESS SERVICE

End User Access Service (Cont®d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

5th Revi

sed Page 4-18

Cancels 4th Revised Page 4-18

(D) Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge

(1) Residential Subscriber,

per line or trunk

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

Primary
Rate Per Month

Non-Primary*
Rate Per Month

$1.07 MO
$1.06 MW
$1.11 €D1¢91¢%)
$1.07 MW
$1.09 MO
$0.50 MW
$0.62 MO
$0.91 MW
$0.94  (DHDAOM
$0.92 MW
$1.01 MO
$0.75 MW
$0.89 MO
$0.81 MW
$1.03 €D1¢91¢%)
$0.68 MW
$1.04 (DO
$1.13 MW

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

* This rate applies to an ISDN/BRI facility.

$1.07 €D1¢91¢%)
$1.06 401916,
$1.11 €D1¢91¢%)
$1.07 MW
$1.09 €D1¢91¢%)
$0.50 4016916,
$0.62 €D1¢91¢%)
$0.91 MW
$0.94 €D1¢91¢%)
$0.92 401916
$1.01 €D1¢91¢%)
$0.75 MW
$0.89 €D1¢91¢%)
$0.81 MW
$1.03 €D1¢91¢%)
$0.68 MW
$1.04 €D1¢91¢%)
$1.22 MW

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 12-007 of the Federal
Communications Commission.

(y) The increase represents a change from the 4th quarter 2011 rates.

ISSUE DATE:
March 23, 2012

Issued Under Transmittal No.

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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EFFECTIVE DATE:

April 1, 2012



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

5th Revised Page 4-19
Cancels 4th Revised Page 4-19

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont*d)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

(D) FEederal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge (Cont"d)

(2) Single Line Business Subscriber,
per line or trunk

Rate Per Month

Florida $1.07 (DY)
Indiana# $1.06 (DCOWY)
Kansas $1.11 (DCOW)
Minnesota $1.07 (DY)
Missouri# $1.09 (DHDCOWY)
Nebraska $0.50 (DY)
Nevada $0.62 (DCOW)
New Jersey $0.91 (DGO
North Carolina $0.94 (D))
Ohio $0.92 (DCOW)
Oregon $1.01 (DY)
Pennsylvania $0.75 (DCOW)
South Carolina $0.89 (DOW)
Tennessee $0.81 (DY)
Texas $1.03 (DGO
Virginia $0.68 (DY)
Washington $1.04 (DAY
Wyoming $1.13 (DY)

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 12-007 of the Federal
Communications Commission.

(y) The increase represents a change from the 4th quarter 2011 rates.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 18
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 23, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2012
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARI

FF F.C.C. NO. 9

5th Revised Page 4-20
Cancels 4th Revised Page 4-20

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont"d)

#

*

€9

6))

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

®

(3) Multi-Line Business Subscriber,
per line or trunk

Multi-line Business*
Rate Per Month

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

See Section 1.3 preceding.

Centrex Line
Rate Per Month

Payphone
Service Provide
Rate Per Month

$1.34 MW
$1.54 €D1¢91¢%)
$1.62 MW
$1.52 €D1¢91¢%)
$1.85 MW
$0.64 €D1¢91¢%)
$0.68 MW
$1.38 €D1¢91¢%)
$1.04 MW
$1.12 €D1¢91¢%)
$1.68 MW
$1.24 MM
$0.94 MW
$0.95 MM
$1.64 MW
$0.71 €D1¢91¢%)
$2.37 MW
$1.68 MO

$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

$1.16
$1.43
$1.60
$1.43
$1.49
$0.61
$0.64
$1.32
$0.94
$1.04
$1.60
$1.20
$0.90
$0.83
$1.60
$0.69
$1.54
$1.60

For ISDN/PRI, multiply the Federal USF End User Surcharge rate
by five for each T-1 facility.

Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 12-007 of

Communications Commission.

The increase represents a change from the 4th quarter 2011

Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge (Cont®d)

r

€D1€916)
€D1¢91¢%)
€D1€916)
€D1¢91¢%)
4016916
€D1¢91¢%)
401916
€D1¢91¢%)
401916
€D1¢91¢%)
MW
€D1¢91¢%)
401916
€D1¢91¢%)
401916
€D1¢91¢%)
401916
MO

the Federal

rates.

ISSUE DATE:
March 23, 2012

Issued Under Transmittal

No. 18

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe,

Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
April 1, 2012



